Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-651RE1 Client's Ref. No.: PC8721B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Graeme C. McKinnon	Schneider (Europe) A.G. Ackerstrasse 6 CH-8180 Bulach, Switzerland	
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
图 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		
Execution Date: 12/14/1994	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes 🛙 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/804,430		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
DAVID J. GOREN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	 Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
David J. Goren David G 5/17/05		
[<u>INEY.</u> NO. 34,009		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

50277091.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Fatent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

5 ∞ Sarah E. Hoke c_{-} Typed Present Signing Certificate Date of Transmission Signature

700180317

2004

121313131313131144312

PC8721 Sole Inventor Schneider (Europe) A.G.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Graeme McKinnon</u> of _ Burenweg 49, CH-8053 Zurich, <u>Switzerland</u> (Street) (City) (County) (State/Country) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto SCHNEIDER (MUROPE) A.G., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal office located at Ackerstrasse 6, CH-8180 Bulach, Switzerland, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial no. 08/311,700 filed September 23, 1994, entitled

GUIDEWIRE ANTENNA

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said

> 3/91 ASSIGN.28 (1/2)

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0702

2 005

EL1313 UM6 13

PC8721 Sole Inventor Schneider (Europe) A.G.

assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnessed this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{1}$	Jecomber, 1994
at _ Zürich	······································
(City, State)	
	M. King
Grazie Mo	Kinnon
In the presence of:	
in the	
(Witness as to Graeme McKinnon)	050 27 94
J.F. Debatin	CALENT AND TRADEMARK
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	UFFICE

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0703

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 11.9(b)

Brenda Leeds Binder is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Brenda Leeds Binder's employment with the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to remain or reside in the United States, authorized to be employed in accordance with an Employment Authorization Card issued pursuant to 8 CFR § 274a.12(c)(9).

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: July 26, 2005

Harry I. Moatz Director of Enrollment and Discipline

RECORDED: 05/17/2005